Form PTU-1594 (Rev. (16/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex p. 6/30/2005 United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Yes I				

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Central), as successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, as Agent		Name and address of receiving Additional names, addresses, or citizen Name: <u>Hartmarx International, Inc.</u> internal Address:	☐ Yes aship attached? ☑ No		
☐ Individual(s)	☐Association	Street Address: 101 North Wacker I	<u>Drive</u>		
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	City: Chicago			
☐Corporation-State	_				
⊠Other: National Association		State: <u>fL</u>			
Citizenship (see guidelines)		Country: <u>USA</u>	Zip: <u>60606</u>		
Execution Date(s) August 19, 2009	<u>9</u>				
Additional names of conveying par	ties attached? ∏yes 🏻 No	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:	.,,	General Partnership Citizenship	· 		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Corporation Citizenship Illinois			
Other Release of Security Inter recorded on 10/10/2002 at Reel 25	rest in <u>Trademarks as</u> 595, Frame 0932	☐ Other ☐ Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Divining the separate document from assignment) A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached?					
		Application or Registration Number I	s unkriown)		
 Name address of party to who concerning document should be Name: <u>Susan O'Brien</u> 	m correspondence mailed;	Total number of applications a registrations involved:	nd 2		
Internal Address: <u>UCC Direct Servi</u>	ces	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3. Authorized to be charged by	41) \$65-		
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: <u>Albarry</u>		Enclosed 8. Payment Information:			
State: <u>NY</u>	Zip: <u>12205</u>		5/1/3		
Phone Number: 800-342-3676		a. Credit Card Las Exp	st 4 Numbers <u>56</u> 63 piration Date 11/09		
Fax Number: 800-962-7049		b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: <u>cls-udsalbanv@wo</u>	(terskluwers.com	Authorized User Name:			
9. Signature:	succes — so	unas	9/30/09		
			mber of pages including cover ttachments, and document. 8		

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXHIBIT A

Hartmary International, Inc

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Expiration Date
Brier & Design	807794	05/03/66	05/03/2006
H.M.S.	820043	10/06/66	12/06/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0227

Form PTO-1594 R (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			PARTMENT OF 5. Patent and Tre	
Tab meddings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	102246736	7	▼	,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks: Please record the attac	hed original doo.	ments or copy \$	verecit.
Name of conveying party(les): Hartmant International, Inc.	2. Name and addr Name: Congr Internal	ess Finencial C	Corporation	
Individual(s) Asso	Address: (Centro			•
	ted Partnership Street Address:			
Corporation-State Other of Illinois	City: Chicago	State:	L_ Zip: 60606	
Other Stringer	individual(s) e	itzenship		<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attache	Association_			
	General Parti	nership	· .	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Umited Perto		<u> </u>	
		inte of Illnois		
	hange of NameOther			
Other	If sustance is not dom representative dealgra	romed in the United Flor is attached:	Yes No	
Execution Date: 08/30/2002	representative design (Designations must be Additional mome(s) & s	iddress (se) stacki	107 TO 100 TO 10	Mo.
A. Tredemark Application No.(s) See Schedule A annexed he	reto See Sch	edule A anı	nexed here	to
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	ional number(ii) stached Yes pondence 6. Total number of a	No.	•	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations invol	ved:		2
Name: Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston				
Internal Address: & Rosen, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	(3,41),	<u> </u>	
Attn: Preston R. Cappello	Enclosed	-		
	Authorized	to be charged t	o deposit accoi	ucit _e .
				<u> </u>
Street Address: 230 Park Avenue	6. Deposit account o	umber:	2	Œ
CALWEL ACCROSE.			200	,t
			·	$\overline{}$
City New York State NY Zip 1016	39	•	2.	Z_{k}
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
P. Signature.	Λ			<u>ت</u> ن
	6/11/	. ,		
Preston R. Cappello	Vickel (mail	La C	A 9.)	ረነገን."
Name of Person Signing	Signature	~~ <u></u> Z	Date	
Total supulsar	of puper including cover street, electrowers, and dozum	<u> </u>		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0228

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL), successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, in its capacity as agent, an Illinois corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 150 South Wacker Drive, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks, as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of Hartmarx International, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a place of business at 101 North Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Debtor"), pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 30, 2002, by and between Debtor and Secured Party, recorded on October 10, 2002, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 002595, Frame 0932 (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), is released and all interests in the Trademarks, and any related property, including goodwill, previously pledged to Secured Party under the Security Agreement is hereby released to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this _______, 2009.

WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL), as successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation,

as Agent

By:

Title:

1362037.1

COUNTY OF COOK) SS.:	
(CENTRAL), as successor by merger to Congre	ess Financial Corporation, and that said by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she
OFFICIAL SEAL CHERIMIN IN PASCUAL HOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/07/12	Notary Public

1362037.1

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

List of Trademarks

Sec attached.

1362037.1

RECORDED: 11/05/2009

A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0231